

# Policy G5 - Privacy

#### Commitment

As a Catholic Church authority, Mercy Ministry Companions (MMC) values and respects the privacy of the people with whom it has contact and is committed to protecting their privacy and complying with applicable privacy laws and regulations.

## **Policy Statement**

At a minimum, Mercy Ministry Companions will comply with its Privacy Policy by supporting the <u>Australian Privacy Principles</u> and, in addition, seek to provide the best possible service by the actions set out in the MMC Privacy Procedure.

#### Scope

This policy is applicable to all stakeholders who make contact with Mercy Ministry Companions, Mercy Ministry Companions Ltd and McAuley Property Ltd.

#### Accountability

The MMC Executive Officer will ensure appropriate privacy policies, procedures and practices are in place.

### **Dates**

This policy takes effect from 13 March 2024 and is required to be reviewed no later than March 2027.